City of Industry Property and Housing
Management Authority

SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA
AUGUST 11, 2022 Chair Ken Calvo

1:00 p.m. Vice Chair Tim Seal
Board Member James Bickel

Board Member, Phil Cook

Board Member Timothy O’Gorman

Location: City Council Chamber, 15651 Mayor Dave Way, City of Industry, California

Addressing the Authority:
NOTICE OF TELEPHONIC MEETING:

>  Pursuant to AB 361 (Government Code Section 54953(e)), this meeting will be held in
person and telephonically. Members of the public can attend the hybrid meeting and
offer public comments either in person or telephonically, by calling the following
conference call number: 657-204-3264, then entering the following Conference ID:
593 355 932#. Pursuant to the Governor’s Executive Order, and in compliance with
the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in
the meeting (including assisted listening devices), please contact the City Clerk’s
Office at (626) 333-2211 by 5:00 p.m. on Wednesday, August 10, 2022, to ensure that
reasonable arrangements can be made to provide accessibility to the meeting.
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Addressing the Authority:

Public Comments (Agenda Items Only): During public comments, if you wish to address the
Authority during this Special Meeting, under Government Code Section 54954.3(a), you may only
address the legislative bodies concerning any item that has been described in the notice for the
Special Meeting. In order to conduct a timely meeting, there will be a three-minute time limit per
person for any matter listed on the Agenda.

Agendas and other writings:

In compliance with Government Code Section 54957.5(b), staff reports and other public records
permissible for disclosure related to open session agenda items are available at City Hall, 15625
Mayor Dave Way, City of Industry, California, at the office of the City Clerk during regular business
hours, Monday through Thursday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Fridays 8:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. City Hall
doors are closed between 12:00 p.m. to 1:00 p.m. each day. Any person with a question
concerning any agenda item may call the City Clerk’s Office at (626) 333-2211.
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1. Call to Order

2. Flag Salute

3. Roll Call

4. Public Comments

5. CONSENT CALENDAR

5.1

5.2

5.3

54

Consideration of the Register of Demands for July 13, 2022
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Ratify the Register of Demands.
Consideration of the Register of Demands for August 10, 2022

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Register of Demands
for August 10, 2022.

Consideration of the minutes of the December 8, 2021 regular meeting and
the June 28, 2022 special meeting

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve as submitted.

Consideration of Resolution No. IPHMA 2022-10 — A RESOLUTION OF THE
INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
CONTINUING THE AUTHORIZATION OF REMOTE TELECONFERENCE
MEETINGS PURSUANT TO AB 361

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Resolution No. IPHMA 2022-
10.

6. BOARD MATTERS

6.1

Consideration of Resolution No. IPHMA 2022-09 — A RESOLUTION OF THE
CITY OF INDUISTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING MANAGEMENT
AUTHORITY APPROVING BLANKET PURCHASE ORDERS (“BPOS”) FOR
VENDORS TOTALING $10,000.00 AND OVER FOR FY 2022-2023

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Adopt Resolution No. IPHMA 2022-
09.
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6.2

6.3

6.4

Consideration of a Maintenance Services Agreement with West Coast
Arborists, Inc., to provide urban forestry tree maintenance services in an
amount not-to-exceed $382,444.00, through June 30, 2026
RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve the Agreement.

Discussion and direction regarding the Industry Property and Housing
Management Authority’s Rental Application Process

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Provide direction to Staff.
Discussion and direction regarding rent increase for existing tenants

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Provide direction to Staff.

7. EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR REPORTS

8. AB 1234 REPORTS

9. BOARD MEMBER COMMUNICATIONS

10.  Adjournment. Next regular meeting: Wednesday, September 7, 2022, at 10:30 a.m.
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CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

ITEM NO. 5.1



INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT OF BILLS
Board Meeting July 13, 2022

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
124 IPHMA - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 14,020.00
160 INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING 68,953.16
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 82,973.16
BANK DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
IPHMA.WF.CHK  WELLS FARGO CHECKING 82,973.16
TOTAL ALL BANKS 82,973.16

APPROVED PER CITY MANAGER




Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Check Date

Board Meeting
July 14, 2022

Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
200243 06/08/2022 ROWLAND WATER DISTRICT $568.39
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00002061 05/25/2022 04/06-05/08/22 SVC - 17217 & 17229 CHESTNUT - IRR $414.15
2022-00002062 05/25/2022 04/06-05/08/22 SVC - 17217 CHESTNUT ST $110.92
2022-00002063 05/25/2022 04/06-05/08/22 SVC - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $43.32
200244 06/15/2022 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSI $9.57
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00002140 06/06/2022 05/01-06/01/22 SVC - 16229 E TEMPLE AVE $8.55
2022-00002141 06/06/2022 05/01-06/01/22 SVC - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $1.02
200245 06/22/2022 SOCALGAS $29.62
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00002163 06/08/2022 05/05-06/06/22 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE APT 202 $29.62
200246 06/22/2022 WALNUT VALLEY WATER DISTRICT $35.60
Invoice Date Description Amount
4354459 06/07/2022 05/01-05/31/22 SVC - 22002 VALLEY BLVD $35.60
200247 06/28/2022 ROWLAND WATER DISTRICT $251.76
Invoice Date Description Amount
2022-00002180 06/22/2022 05/08-06/07/22 SVC - 17217 & 17229 CHESTNUT - IRR $137.02
2022-00002181 06/22/2022 05/08-06/07/22 SVC - 17217 CHESTNUT ST $71.42
2022-00002182 06/22/2022 05/08-06/07/22 SVC - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $43.32
200248 06/28/2022 WALNUT VALLEY WATER DISTRICT $85.96
Invoice Date Description

Amount
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Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Board Meeting

July 14, 2022
Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
4358920 06/09/2022 05/03-06/01/22 SVC - 20137 WALNUT DR $85.96
200249 07/13/2022 B2 PRINT, LLC $414.49
Invoice Date Description Amount
0011415-IPH 05/26/2022 |IPHMA CHECKS $414.49
200250 07/13/2022 BENJAMIN A ROMERO II $3,320.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
215625006 06/02/2022 REMOVE CRACKED KITCHEN TILE - 16229 TEMPLE AVE $400.00
215625008 06/20/2022 PROFESSIONAL SVC - 16000 TEMPLE AVE CONDO A $2,000.00
215625007 06/20/2022 REPAIRS TO SHOWER TILES, GARAGE CEILING - 1622: $920.00
200251 07/13/2022 BLAKE AIR CONDITIONING COMPANY $982.15
Invoice Date Description Amount
61626 05/06/2022 SERVICE HVAC SYSTEM - 16000 TEMPLE AVE APT 202 $982.15
200252 07/13/2022 BLUE PACIFIC DOORS, INC. $2,200.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
BLUE7998 06/02/2022 REPLACE DAMAGED GARAGE DOOR - 16218 TEMPLE # $2,200.00
200253 07/13/2022 CNC ENGINEERING $31,370.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
505627 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR ELECTRICAL SVC - 15702 NELSOI $277.50
505628 06/30/2022 CRDNTION W/ CNTRCTR FOR IRRI REPAIR - 20137-202: $462.50
505629 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 22036 E VALLEY $720.00
505630 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR GARAGE REPAIR - 16218 E TEMP $462.50

505631 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16229 E TEMPLE $832.50



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Board Meeting

July 14, 2022

Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
505632 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR FENCE REPAIRS - 16200 E TEMPI $832.50
505633 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR IRRIGATION REPAIRS - 15722 NEI $262.50
505634 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16200 TEMPLE A $647.50
505635 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - GENERAL $7,770.00
505636 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR APPLIANCE REPAIRS - 16238 E Tl $92.50
505637 ' 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16200 E TEMPLE _ $1,850.00
505638 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16224 E TEMPLE $555.00
505639 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR FLOORING REPAIRS - 16220 E TE $3,145.00
505640 06/30/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16227 E TEMPLE $740.00
505641 06/30/2022 MISC HOUSING CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - REVIEW Pl $795.00
505642 06/30/2022 MISC HOUSING CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - REVIEW PL $11,925.00
200254 07/13/2022 INDEPENDENT ROOFING CONSULTAN $1,300.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
0079125 05/31/2022 ROOF INSPECTION - BUNKHOUSES @ EXPO CENTER $1,300.00
200255 07/13/2022 IPHMA - PAYROLL ACCOUNT $3,500.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
JUL-22 06/30/2022 REPLENISH PAYROLL ACCOUNT FOR JULY 2022 $3,500.00
200256 07/13/2022 KLINE'S PLUMBING, INC. $2,200.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12269 04/05/2022 REMOVE & REPAIR BACKFLOW DEVICES - 16220 TEMF $2,200.00
200257 07/13/2022 PERFORMING ART FLOORING, INC. $4,234.00
Invoice . Date Description Amount

22025-1 06/13/2022 REPLACE KITCHEN TILE - 16220 TEMPLE AVE $4,234.00



Check

Date

Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Board Meeting
July 14, 2022

Payee Name

P. 4

Check Amount

IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking

200258 07/13/2022 RODENT PEST TECHNOLOGIES, INC $1,575.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
9438214 06/05/2022 JUNE 2022 PEST SVC @ $75 PER HOUSE $1,575.00

200259 07/13/2022 SATSUMA LANDSCAPE & MAINT. $24,396.62
Invoice Date Description Amount
0622EHNHCS 06/28/2022 JUNE 2022 LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $24,396.62

200260 07/13/2022 TEMP AIR SYSTEM INC. $4,900.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
14345 06/09/2022 REPLACE & INSTALL HVAC SUPPLIES - 16227 TEMPLE $4,900.00

200261 07/13/2022 WEST COAST ARBORISTS, INC. $1,600.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
1-7990 05/23/2022 EXAMINE PINE TREES - 16238 TEMPLE AVE $1,600.00
Checks Status Count Transaction Amount

Total 19 $82,973.16



CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

ITEM NO. 5.2



INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
AUTHORIZATION FOR PAYMENT OF BILLS
Board Meeting August 10, 2022

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
124 IPHMA - CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT 110.00
160 INDUSTRY PROPERTY & HOUSING 44,130.09
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 44,240.09
BANK DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
IPHMAWF.CHK  WELLS FARGO CHECKING 44,240.09
TOTAL ALL BANKS 44,240.09

APPROVED PER CITY MANAGER




Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Board Meeting

August 10, 2022

Check Date

Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
200262 07/14/2022 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSI $6.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023-00000032 07/06/2022 06/01-07/01/22 SVC - 16229 E TEMPLE AVE $6.09
2023-00000033 07/06/2022 06/01-07/01/22 SVC - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $0.87
200263 07/14/2022 LA PUENTE VALLEY COUNTY WATER $955.28
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023-00000026 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 15652 NELSON AVE $107.08
2023-00000027 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 15702 NELSON AVE $195.40
2023-00000028 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 15714 NELSON AVE $269.00
2023-00000029 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 15722 NELSON AVE $92.36
2023-00000030 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 15730 NELSON AVE $140.20
2023-00000031 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 15736 NELSON AVE $151.24
200264 07/14/2022 SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON $5.76
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023-00000034 07/05/2022 06/30-07/07/22 SVC - 15652 NELSON AVE $5.76
200265 07/20/2022 INDUSTRY PUBLIC UTILITIES $1,835.29
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023-00000090 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - HANDORF LOOP RD-IRRIG BOOST $68.43
2023-00000091 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - HANDORF LOOP RD-IRRIGATION $48.17
2023-00000092 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 14063 PROCTOR $134.15
2023-00000093 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE CONDOS A & B $284.26
2023-00000094 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE CONDOS C & D $204.23
2023-00000095 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 16212 TEMPLE $215.92

2023-00000096 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 16217 TEMPLE $100.59



Check

Date

Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Board Meeting
August 10, 2022

Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
2023-00000097 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 16218 TEMPLE $100.59
2023-00000098 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 16220 TEMPLE $95.23
2023-00000099 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 16224 TEMPLE $96.16
2023-00000100 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 16227 TEMPLE $81.83
2023-00000101 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 16229 TEMPLE $68.43
2023-00000102 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SV/C - 16238 TEMPLE $82.76
2023-00000103 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - 16242 TEMPLE $90.80
2023-00000104 07/01/2022 04/15-06/16/22 SVC - BUNKHOUSE $163.74
200266 07/20/2022 SOCALGAS $27.74
Invoice Date Description Amount
2023-00000105 07/01/2022, 06/06-07/06/22 SVC - 16200 TEMPLE AVE APT 202 $27.74
200267 07/27/2022 WALNUT VALLEY WATER DISTRICT $112.96
Invoice Date Description Amount
4382122 07/12/2022 06/01-06/30/22 SVC - 22002 VALLEY BLVD $35.60
4386532 07/13/2022 06/01-06/30/22 SVC - 20137 WALNUT DR $77.36
200268 08/10/2022 B2 PRINT, LLC $207.10
Invoice Date Description Amount
11502 07/06/2022 IPHMA LETTERHEAD $207.10
200269 08/10/2022 BENJAMIN A ROMERO Hl $2,112.08
Invoice Date Description Amount
216625011 07/02/2022 REPLACE BALCONY BOARDS - 16000 TEMPLE AVE BU! $600.00
215625004 06/02/2022 INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS - BUNKHOL $825.00
215625010 06/20/2022 MISC REPAIRS - 16220 TEMPLE AVE

$200.00



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority
Board Meeting

August 10, 2022

Check Date Payee Name Check Amount

IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
15625035 05/21/2022 REPAIR SCREEN DOOR & BROKEN FENCE - 16000 TEN $487.08

200270 08/10/2022 CNC ENGINEERING $12,690.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
505794 07/01/2022 MISC HOUSING CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - REVIEW PL $110.00
505823 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 16217 E TEMI $92.50
505824 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE RPRT & ELEC REPAIR - $277.50
505825 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 15736 NELSC $92.50
505826 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 16200 E TEM! $92.50
505827 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE RPRT & ELEC REPAIR - $277.50
505828 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 17229 CHEST $92.50
505829 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 16200 E TEMI $92.50
505830 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 15652 NELSC $1,017.50
505831 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 17217 CHEST $92.50
505832 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE RPRT & ELEC REPAIR - $277.50
505833 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE RPRT & HVAC INSPC - 2 $277.50
505834 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 16218 E TEMI $92.50
505835 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16229 E TEMPLE $370.00
505836 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 15722 NELSC $92.50
505837 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 16238 E TEMI $92.50
505838 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR TERMITE REPORT - 16200 E TEMI $92.50
505839 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16220 E TEMPLE $185.00
505840 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR CARPET DELIVERY - 16227 E TEN $185.00
505841 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR HVAC REPAIRS - 16200 E TEMPLE $740.00
505842 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16200 TEMPLE A $1,295.00
505843 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - GENERAL $3,422.50

505844 07/28/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16224 E TEMPLE $1,942.50



Check

Date

Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Board Meeting
August 10, 2022

Payee Name

P. 4

Check Amount

IPHMA WF.CHK - IPHMA Welis Fargo Checking

505795 07/01/2022 COORDINATION FOR HVAC REPAIRS - 16200 E TEMPLE $185.00
505796 07/01/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16200 TEMPLE A $277.50
505797 07/01/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - GENERAL $647.50
505798 07/01/2022 COORDINATION FOR MISC REPAIRS - 16224 E TEMPLE $277.50
200271 08/10/2022 GOODSERVICE APPLIANCE REPAIR $445.91
Invoice Date Description Amount
1546 02/22/2022 DIAGNOSE DISHWASHER - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $89.00
1559 03/04/2022 DIAGNOSE WASHER - 16218 TEMPLE AVE $89.00
1558 03/04/2022 REPLACE VALVE ON WASHER - 16212 TEMPLE AVE $267.91
200272 08/10/2022 IPHMA - PAYROLL ACCOUNT $3,000.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
AUG-22 07/26/2022 REPLENISH PAYROLL ACCOUNT FOR AUGUST 2022 $3,000.00
200273 08/10/2022 KLINE'S PLUMBING, INC. $1,475.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
12208 02/05/2022 REPLACE WATER HEATER PRESSURE VALVE - 16217 ~ $375.00
12350 06/02/2022 REMOVE & REPLACE SINK - BUNKHOUSE @ EXPO CE?} $1,100.00
200274 08/10/2022 PERFORMING ART FLOORING, INC. $4,687.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
220241 05/18/2022 CARPET MATERIAL - 16227 TEMPLE AVE $4,687.00
200275 08/10/2022 SATSUMA LANDSCAPE & MAINT. $14,104.90
Invoice Date Description Amount
0722EHNHCS 07/26/2022

JULY 2022 L ANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE $14,104.90



Industry Property and Housing Management Authority

Board Meeting
August 10, 2022

Check Date Payee Name Check Amount
IPHMA.WF.CHK - IPHMA Wells Fargo Checking
200276 08/10/2022 SYNCHRONY BANK/AMAZON $39.11
Invoice Date Description Amount
764897495437-IPH 07/01/2022 1 GARAGE DOOR OPENER - 16000 TEMPLE AVE COND: $39.11
200277 08/10/2022 TEMP AIR SYSTEM INC. $2,535.00
Invoice Date Description Amount
14221 05/12/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 15722 NELSON AVE $195.00
14285 05/20/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 16000 TEMPLE AVE UNIT B $195.00
14222 05/12/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 15730 NELSON AVE $195.00
14236 05/13/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 16000 TEMPLE AVE UNIT D $195.00
14210 05/09/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 15652 NELSON AVE $195.00
14223 05/12/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 16229 TEMPLE AVE $195.00
14213 05/11/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 16224 TEMPLE AVE $195.00
14216 05/10/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 16227 TEMPLE AVE $195.00
14230 05/16/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 16218 TEMPLE AVE $195.00
14228 05/13/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 14063 PROCTOR AVE $195.00
14224 05/12/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 17229 CHESTNUT ST $195.00
14225 05/12/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 17217 CHESTNUT ST $195.00
14274 05/23/2022 HVAC MAINTENANCE - 15702 NELSON AVE $195.00

Checks Status Count

Transaction Amount

Total 16

$44,240.09
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CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING
MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY

ITEM NO. 5.3



CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA
DECEMBER 8, 2021
PAGE 1

The Regular Meeting of the Industry Property and Housing Management Authority of the
City of Industry, California, was called to order by Chair Ken Calvo at 10:31 a.m., in the
City of Industry Council Chamber, 15651 Mayor Dave Way, California and telephonically
using Conference Call Number, 657-204-3264, Conference ID: 266 585 571#.

FLAG SALUTE
The flag salute was led by Chair Ken Calvo.
ROLL CALL
PRESENT: Ken Calvo, Chair
Tim Seal, Vice Chair
Phil Cook, Board Member- Telephonically
Raheleh Gorginfar, Board Member - Telephonically
Timothy O’Gorman, Board Member - Telephonically

STAFF PRESENT: Josh Nelson, Executive Director; Bing Hyun, Assistant City Manager;
Sam Pedroza, Assistant City Manager; James M. Casso, General Counsel; Julie Robles,
Secretary; and Lynn Thompson, Administrative Technician Il1.

PUBLIC COMMENTS
There were none.
CONSENT CALENDAR

51 CONSIDERATION OF THE REGISTER OF DEMANDS FOR DECEMBER 8,
2021

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve  the  Register  of
Demands for August 10, 2021.

5.2 CONSIDERATION OF THE MINUTES OF THE AUGUST 9, 2017 REGULAR
MEETING AND NOVEMBER 10, 2021 SPECIAL MEETING

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approve as submitted.



CITY OF INDUSTRY PROPERTY AND HOUSING MANAGEMENT AUTHORITY
REGULAR MEETING MINUTES
CITY OF INDUSTRY, CALIFORNIA
DECEMBER 8, 2021
PAGE 2

MOTION BY VICE CHAIR SEAL, AND SECOND BY BOARD MEMBER COOK TO
APPROVE THE CONSENT CALENDAR. MOTION CARRIED 5-0, BY THE
FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS: COOK, GORGINFAR, O'GORMAN, VC/SEAL,
C/CALVO

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS: NONE
